Tusculum (3-5,1-2 SAC) -vs- ETSU (6-4,0-0 SoCon)
12/15/23 at Freedom Hall, Johnson City, TN

Date: 12/15/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z'trg:]'d;]%gfylyg Tusculum 20 23 43
Site: Freedom Hall, Johnson City, TN ETSU 51 54 105
Referees: Chandler Burton, Galen Durant, Alex Langley
Tusculum 43
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jordan,Connor * 20 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 6
20  Morris,Josiah =3 22 2-11 0-6 0-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
10  Marshall,Gemari * 20 0-2 0-1 3-5 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 1 3
34 Odusipe,Akeem % 7 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 1 2
22  Hobbs,Jacob * 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Jackson,Bryce 24 1-9 0-1 4-5 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 1 6
15 Robertson,Joey 16 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 6
25 Richerson,Michael 20 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 5
03 Taylor,Ray'Quan 21  1-4 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 1 0 3 0 0 4
33  Huff,Cade 16 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
24 Hall,Naji 18 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 3
00 Owens,Jackson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-58 4-23 11-19 10-21 31 19 7 22 0 6 43
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-26 19.23 % 1-11 9.09 % 9-16 56.25 %
Second Half 9-32 28.13 % 3-12 25.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Total 14-58 24.1 % 4-23 17.4 % 11-19 57.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0
ETSU 105
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Rice,Tyler * 30 7-11 3-6 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 3 0 2 17
22  Seymour,Jaden & 19 2-4 0-1 10-10 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 1 14
24  Parker,Jadyn * 17  2-6 0-1 6-6 3-7 10 3 1 2 0 0 10
00 Boyd,Karon = 25 3-8 0-2 2-2 5-3 8 0 2 1 0 2 8
01  Peterson,Quimari * 19 2-7 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 5 0 1 2 7
10  Hughes,D.J. 26 5-6 0-0 2-5 1-7 8 0 3 0 0 5 12
02 Johnson,Maki 16 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 1 0 1 12
23  llic,Braden 21 3-6 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 10
21  Sisk,Gabe 15 3-8 0-2 4-4 4-5 9 1 4 1 0 0 10
12 Smith,Justice 12 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-71 11-31 28-31 19-38 57 15 20 11 1 14 105
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33 % 6-13 46.15 % 19-20 95.00 %
Second Half 20-41 48.78 % 5-18 27.78 % 9-11 81.82 %
Total 33-71 46.5% 11-31 35.5% 28-31 90.3 %

Second Chance Points: 21
Points off Turnovers: 32

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 49

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 27



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tusculum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
19:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH 19:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ODUSIPE,AKEEM(in the paint) 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
FOUL by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 19:05
19:05 0-3 H3 GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN
19:05 0-4 H4 GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN

TURNOVER by JORDAN,CONNOR 18:57
18:46 TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,JADEN
STEAL by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 18:46
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,CONNOR 18:30
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,JOSIAH --
18:26 FOUL by PETERSON,QUIMARI
MISS FT by MORRIS,JOSIAH 18:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORRIS,JOSIAH 18:24
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,TYLER
18:10 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,JADYN
-- REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,JADEN
18:05 TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,JADEN
STEAL by JORDAN,CONNOR 18:05
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
17:42 0-7 H7 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,TYLER
-- ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI
17:24 FOUL by PARKER,JADYN
GOOD FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 17:24 1-7 H6
GOOD FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 17:24 2-7 HS5
17:01 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI
REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACOB --
16:49 FOUL by RICE,TYLER
MISS FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 16:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSIAH 16:49
SUB IN by JACKSON,BRYCE 16:49
MISS FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
FOUL by JACKSON,BRYCE 16:40
16:40 2-8 H6 GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 16:40
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 16:40
16:40 2-9 H7 GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRYCE 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
16:22 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,JADYN
16:21 TURNOVER by PARKER,JADYN
15:59 FOUL by RICE,TYLER
MISS FT by MARSHALL,GEMARI 15:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARSHALL,GEMARI 15:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GEMARI 15:59 3-9 H6
15:40 3-11 H8 GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HOBBS,JACOB 15:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:22

15:22 SUB OUT by PETERSON,QUIMARI



FOUL by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

SUB OUT by JORDAN,CONNOR
SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACOB
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JOEY
SUB IN by HALL,NAIJI

TURNOVER by HALL,NAJI

STEAL by MARSHALL,GEMARI

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,GEMARI

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,GEMARI

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEMARI

SUB IN by JORDAN,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOEY

STEAL by HALL,NAJI

MISS LAYUP by HALL,NAJI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOEY

FOUL by HALL,NAJI

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,JOEY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRYCE
SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSIAH

FOUL by HALL,NAJI

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JOEY
SUB IN by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

REBOUND DEF by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

3-12

3-15

3-17

5-17

5-20

5-21

5-22

H9

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB IN by HUGHES,D.J.

SUB IN by ILIC,BRADEN

MISS FT by HUGHES,D.J.
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUGHES,D.J.

STEAL by HUGHES,D.].
TURNOVER by BOYD,KARON

FOUL by RICE,TYLER

STEAL by RICE,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by RICE, TYLER

ASSIST by ILIC,BRADEN

SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON

SUB IN by PETERSON,QUIMARI

GOOD LAYUP by ILIC,BRADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUGHES,D.J.

BLOCK by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by RICE, TYLER
TURNOVER by RICE, TYLER

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MAKI
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,QUIMARI
SUB OUT by RICE,TYLER

SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
ASSIST by ILIC,BRADEN

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,QUIMARI

GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI

GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKI
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI



11:27 STEAL by PETERSON,QUIMARI
11:21 5-24 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,D.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21
11:21 SUB OUT by ILIC,BRADEN
11:21 SUB IN by PARKER,JADYN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 11:21
SUB IN by HUFF,CADE 11:21
TURNOVER by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 11:06
11:06 STEAL by PETERSON,QUIMARI
FOUL by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 11:05
11:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, MAKI
11:05 SUB IN by BOYD,KARON
SUB OUT by HALL,NAJI 11:05
SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 11:05
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 11:05
SUB IN by MARSHALL,GEMARI 11:05
10:53 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:53 FOUL by PARKER,JADYN
TURNOVER by TEAM 10:22
10:06 MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,D.J.
09:50 5-27 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,QUIMARI
-- ASSIST by PARKER,JADYN

MISS LAYUP by HUFF,CADE(in the paint) 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
09:31 TURNOVER by PARKER,JADYN
STEAL by HUFF,CADE 09:31
09:27 FOUL by PARKER,JADYN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN(fastbreak) 09:27 6-27 H21
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN(fastbreak) 09:27 7-27 H20
FOUL by JORDAN,CONNOR 09:16
09:16 7-28 H21 GOOD FT by BOYD,KARON
09:16 SUB OUT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
09:16 SUB IN by RICE,TYLER
09:16 7-29 H22 GOOD FT by BOYD,KARON
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 08:56
08:56 STEAL by HUGHES,D.J.
FOUL by MORRIS,JOSIAH 08:46

08:46 7-30 H 23 GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
08:46 7-31 H24 GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

TURNOVER by HUFF,CADE 08:33
08:33 STEAL by BOYD,KARON
08:25 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,KARON
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JOSIAH ==
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,GEMARI 08:19
08:19 STEAL by BOYD,KARON
08:12 TURNOVER by RICE, TYLER
SUB OUT by HUFF,CADE 08:12
SUB IN by HOBBS,JACOB 08:12
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
07:43 MISS 3PTR by RICE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN --
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
07:30 SUB OUT by HUGHES,D.J.
07:30 SUB IN by PETERSON,QUIMARI

07:05 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEMARI

SUB OUT by JORDAN,CONNOR

SUB IN by JACKSON,BRYCE

SUB IN by RICHERSON,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
MISS LAYUP by HOBBS,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL by HOBBS,JACOB

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
SUB IN by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

MISS 3PTR by RICHERSON,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
MISS LAYUP by ODUSIPE,AKEEM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RICHERSON,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACOB

SUB IN by OWENS,JACKSON

FOUL by RICHERSON,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by MORRIS,JOSIAH

FOUL by OWENS,JACKSON

SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSIAH
SUB IN by JORDAN,CONNOR
GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRYCE
MISS FT by JACKSON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,CONNOR
FOUL by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRYCE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by RICHERSON,MICHAEL

7-32

7-33

7-36

7-37
7-38

7-41

7-42
7-43

8-43

10-43

10-44
10-45

10-47
12-47

H 25

H 26

H 29

H 30
H 31

H 34

H 35
H 36

H 35

H 33

H 34
H 35

H 37
H 35

REBOUND OFF by PARKER,JADYN
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICE,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by RICE,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by RICE,TYLER
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI

ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

STEAL by SEYMOUR,JADEN

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN
MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN
GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,KARON



02:12 FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB OUT by JORDAN,CONNOR 02:12
SUB IN by HALL,NAJI 02:12
GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRYCE 02:12 13-47 H34
GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRYCE 02:12 14-47 H 33
01:54 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,JACKSON ==
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,NAIJI 01:36 17-47 H 30
ASSIST by JACKSON,BRYCE ==

01:17 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, MAKI
== REBOUND OFF by PARKER,JADYN
01:10 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,QUIMARI
== REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON
01:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:56 TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,JADEN
STEAL by JACKSON,BRYCE 00:56
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:52 19-47 H 28
00:52 FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI
GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRYCE(fastbreak) 00:52 20-47 H 27
00:43 20-49 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRYCE 00:23
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN --
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 00:19
00:19 STEAL by JOHNSON,MAKI
00:13 20-51 H 31 GOOD DUNK by BOYD,KARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI
MISS 3PTR by RICHERSON,MICHAEL 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
2nd Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Tusculum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
20:00 SUB IN by RICE,TYLER
SUB OUT by OWENS,JACKSON 20:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 20:00
SUB OUT by HALL,NAJI 20:00
SUB OUT by RICHERSON,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB IN by MARSHALL,GEMARI 20:00
SUB IN by JORDAN,CONNOR 20:00
SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSIAH 20:00
SUB IN by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 20:00
FOUL by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 19:45
19:45 20-52 H 32 GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN
SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 19:45
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN 19:45
19:45 20-53 H 33 GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH 19:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN
19:16 20-55 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOYD,KARON
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,BRYCE(in the paint) 18:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
18:51 SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
18:51 SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN
18:51 SUB IN by HUGHES,D.J.
18:51 SUB IN by ILIC,BRADEN
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,CONNOR 18:34 22-55 H 33
18:17 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:10 24-55 H 31



ASSIST by JACKSON,BRYCE

FOUL by MORRIS,JOSIAH

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,GEMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEMARIL
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,JOSIAH

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEMARI
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CONNOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEMARI
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSIAH
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JOEY
SUB IN by HALL,NAIJI

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOEY
ASSIST by JORDAN,CONNOR

TURNOVER by JORDAN,CONNOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JORDAN,CONNOR
SUB IN by MARSHALL,GEMARI
FOUL by HALL,NAJI

MISS 3PTR by HALL,NAJI
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,BRYCE(in the paint)

17:44 24-57 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,D.J.(in the paint)

17:44
17:44
17:44
17:44

17:39

17:18

17:11

16:55

16:47

16:38

16:34

16:18
16:14
16:02

15:50

15:43
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:17

15:13

14:58
14:43
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:12
13:58
13:53
13:44

13:38

13:27

13:09

12:51

24-60 H 36

24-63 H 39

24-65 H41

27-65 H 38

27-67 H 40

27-69 H 42

27-72 HA45

SUB OUT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

MISS FT by HUGHES,D.J.
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON
GOOD 3PTR by RICE, TYLER
ASSIST by BOYD,KARON

REBOUND DEF by ILIC,BRADEN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RICE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,D.]J.
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,KARON

REBOUND DEF by ILIC,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI

REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,D.J.
MISS 3PTR by ILIC,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON
MISS LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
SUB IN by SISK,GABE

MISS 3PTR by RICE, TYLER
REBOUND OFF by SISK,GABE
GOOD LAYUP by SISK,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SISK,GABE
GOOD 3PTR by ILIC,BRADEN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MAKI

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,D.]J.
MISS 3PTR by ILIC,BRADEN



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAY'QUAN
SUB OUT by HALL,NAJIL

SUB IN by RICHERSON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by HUFF,CADE

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOEY
ASSIST by JACKSON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RICHERSON,MICHAEL

FOUL by RICHERSON,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRYCE

FOUL by MARSHALL,GEMARI
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRYCE

SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GEMARI

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GEMARI

GOOD LAYUP by HUFF,CADE(in the paint)

MISS FT by HUFF,CADE

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,GEMARI

FOUL by ROBERTSON,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFF,CADE

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JOEY

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,JOEY
TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,JOEY

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEMARI
SUB IN by HALL,NAIJI

12:49
12:49
12:49
12:49
12:49
12:36

12:22

12:18
12:16
12:16
12:06
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:40
11:28

11:15

11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:37
10:18
10:18
10:16

10:09
09:53
09:53
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:36
09:18
09:07
09:03
09:03
09:03
09:03
09:03
09:03

30-72

30-73
30-74

30-75

30-76
31-76
32-76
32-78

34-78

34-80

34-81
34-82
36-82

H 42

H 43
H 44

H 45

H 46
H 45
H 44
H 46

H 44

H 46

H 47
H 48
H 46

FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
REBOUND OFF by SISK,GABE
MISS LAYUP by SISK,GABE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUGHES,D.J.
SUB IN by SMITH,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by RICE, TYLER

GOOD FT by SISK,GABE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SISK,GABE(fastbreak)
FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB IN by HUGHES,D.J.

FOUL by SMITH,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by SISK,GABE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JUSTICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JUSTICE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JUSTICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ILIC,BRADEN

GOOD FT by ILIC,BRADEN

GOOD FT by ILIC,BRADEN
FOUL by SISK,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by RICE, TYLER(in the paint)

ASSIST by HUGHES,D.J.

FOUL by ILIC,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by SISK,GABE

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,JUSTICE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SISK,GABE

STEAL by HUGHES,D.J.

GOOD FT by SISK,GABE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SISK,GABE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by RICE, TYLER

STEAL by HUGHES,D.].
SUB OUT by ILIC,BRADEN
SUB IN by BOYD,KARON



08:47 MISS 3PTR by SISK,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON

08:34 MISS LAYUP by SISK,GABE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SISK,GABE

08:30 36-84 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by SISK,GABE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RICHERSON,MICHAEL 08:19 38-84 H 46

07:57 38-87 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JUSTICE

-- ASSIST by SISK,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by RICHERSON,MICHAEL 07:41 41-87 H 46
ASSIST by HALL,NAJI --
07:24 MISS 3PTR by SISK,GABE
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JOEY --
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SISK,GABE
07:04 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,D.J.(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:02
07:02 SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
07:02 SUB IN by ILIC,BRADEN
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JOEY 07:02
SUB IN by OWENS,JACKSON 07:02
06:56 41-89 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,D.J.(in the paint)
TURNOVER by RICHERSON,MICHAEL 06:25
06:25 STEAL by SMITH,JUSTICE

06:16 41-92 H 51 GOOD 3PTR by ILIC,BRADEN
-- ASSIST by SMITH,JUSTICE
MISS 3PTR by RICHERSON,MICHAEL 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SISK,GABE
05:52 41-94 H 53 GOOD DUNK by HUGHES,D.].(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SISK,GABE

TURNOVER by HUFF,CADE 05:31
05:31 STEAL by HUGHES,D.J.
05:21 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JUSTICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,CADE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHERSON,MICHAEL(in the paint) 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,D.J.
05:02 41-96 H55 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 04:40
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JUSTICE
04:34 TURNOVER by SISK,GABE
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSIAH 04:34
SUB IN by JACKSON,BRYCE 04:34
SUB OUT by OWENS,JACKSON 04:34
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JOEY 04:34
MISS JUMPER by RICHERSON,MICHAEL 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,D.].
04:10 MISS LAYUP by SISK,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JOEY --
TURNOVER by JACKSON,BRYCE 03:45
03:45 STEAL by RICE,TYLER
03:16 MISS 3PTR by RICE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:13
MISS JUMPER by RICHERSON,MICHAEL 02:59

== REBOUND DEF by ILIC,BRADEN
02:51 41-98 H 57 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,D.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SISK,GABE
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOEY 02:35
= REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,D.J.
02:24 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JUSTICE
= REBOUND OFF by RICE,TYLER
FOUL by ROBERTSON,JOEY 02:11



REBOUND DEF by RICHERSON,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by HALL,NAJI

TURNOVER by JACKSON,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by HUFF,CADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by HALL,NAJI(in the paint)

41-99 H 58
41-
101 H60
41-
103 H62
43-
103 H60
43-
105 H 62

GOOD FT by HUGHES,D.J.
MISS FT by HUGHES,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by RICE, TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by RICE, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ILIC,BRADEN
REBOUND OFF by SISK,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by SISK,GABE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUGHES,D.].

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,D.J.



